
Training 04 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e856844c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bubblegum grows on trees
            Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
            Balloon festival in space
            Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
            Fairies open flower shop
            Hula-hooping sloths break world record
            Pope Celestine comes out
            Vegetables debate euthanasia
            Meeting underwater, fish unite
            The strictest teacher retires
            Tape measures steal hearts
            Martian marathon announced
            Talking trees run for office
            Dogs can suddenly speak
            Cats debate politics
            Former CEO wins senior WMC
            Business reorganized
            Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
            Coffee designed to dance
            Spider-Man is born from a spider
            1. Casino in Las Vegas
            Invisible dog goes missing
            New world record!
            Erupting volcano creates beach
            New disease called Guameta
            Time traveler misplaces watch
            Truck loads too much
            Turtle breaks marathon record, shockingly fast
            Photosynthesis becomes twice as efficient
            Woman swims across the Pacific
            Train driver forms rock band
            Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
            Socks join political party
            Internet is slow again
            Socks start talking
            Elephants fly kites
            Fish swap places with flying squirrels
            Cactus exhibition
            Plane reachers speed of light
            Wizards teach at schools

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 04 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e856844c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Squid wins beauty pageant
            Processor with 100,000 cores
            Stuffed animals are revived
            Cow eats local newspaper
            Balloon army invades town
            Samurai looses his sword
            Politician tells the truth
            Rainbows become teleportation devices
            Aliens crash tea party
            Boss lays off everyone
            Mailbox starts giving advice
            Spaghetti monsters declare war on meatballs.
            Basketball player misses the ball
            Air hostesses strike
            Cashier runs off with money
            Pineapples declare independence
            Postal coach has an accident
            Time broccoli grows legs
            Fish launched into space
            Dragon adopts dinosaur egg
            Socks rebel against laundry
            Head waiter found in the soup
            Magical shoes run away
            Pigs host cooking show
            Our roll breaks in the restaurant
            Plants organize a strike
            Medical miracle: knot in the knee
            Magician disappears forever
            The sunniest November in decades
            Boris Becker disappears
            Bad throw wins olympics
            Superman saves the world
            Mars unveils its first pizza restaurant
            Flowers sing in unison
            Gnomes rearrange the garden
            Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
            Monsters hold a talent show
            Professor invents self-heating pizza
            Football World Championship is being canceled
            Dinosaurs run for mayor.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 04 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e856844c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Invisible pizza shop opens
            Pensioners receive compensation payment
            Construction workers become fashion designers
            Industrialization.
            Fruits hold wellness retreat
            Muhammed moves on the mountain
            Mountains start a gossip column
            Spaceship lands
            Books debate with authors
            Gravity takes a holiday
            Cactus basketball team rises
            Dentist is a world star
            Robots grow houseplants
            Gnomes host Olympic games
            Nuclear power plant explodes
            One sounds silly in the microphone
            Mime makes speech
            Fish conquer land-based sports
            Aliens play chess with cats
            Cactus turns its spikes inward
            Monkeys learn to speak
            Twelfth blind football world championship
            Monkeys host late-night talk show
            Wormhole appears in library
            Monster joins marching band
            8-year-old bodybuilder
            Parrots start podcasting daily
            Marriage proposal for Princess Sabine
            Boss fires himself
            Pest in Alaska
            Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
            Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
            Berlin has burned down
            Pyramids turn out to be spaceships
            Actress auctions handbags
            Clowns invade presidential debate
            King prawn abdicates
            Application for potash found
            Echo never stops echoing
            Laundry turns into portal

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 04 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e856844c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Flying pigs chase clouds
            Vampires modernize wardrobe
            Monkeys disrupt fashion show
            Cartoons compulsory at school
            Santa goes on vacation
            Kindergarten group stranded at the playground
            Robots run for mayor
            Es regnet zum ersten Mal
            Hedgehogs form rock band
            Unicorns establish a flower shop
            Robots join the choir
            Magic mirror shows future
            Goalkeeper training
            Policeman arrests a puppet
            Upper age limit for voters
            Time travel becomes possible
            Foxes make peace with chickens
            Film industry founded
            Cats start running businesses
            Unicorns find lost treasure
            Hildegard wins at the ring toss
            Sneakers gain superpowers.
            Pirates discover treasure map on toast
            Mushrooms rebel from salads
            Rainbow bridge discovered
            Fondue evenings with the grandparents
            Prisoner is put in chains
            No one wins the lottery
            Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
            Sloths break speed records
            Compression socks become fashionable
            Turtles start a podcast
            Kangaroo runs for office
            Telekinetic crabs take over
            Rainbow falls in love
            Moon becomes music venue
            Talking vegetables form union
            Spiderman shows him self
            Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
            Unicorns join the workforce

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 04 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e856844c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Tinnitus new common disease
            Clothes tried in court
            Candelabrum extinguished
            Historic supercomputer discovered
            Unicorns take over bank
            Ocean crossing aborted
            Octopus predicts weather with tentacles
            Nightmares hold annual convention
            Gorilla feels ill
            Chickens perform magic show
            Rainbows made of jelly
            First robot household
            Egyptian mummy is resurrected
            Concert tickets sell out
            Time-traveling mailman arrives

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


