

# Training 04 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e856844c

Recall time: 15 min

1	Bubblegum grows on trees
2	Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
3	Balloon festival in space
4	Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
5	Fairies open flower shop
6	Hula-hooping sloths break world record
7	Pope Celestine comes out
8	Vegetables debate euthanasia
9	Meeting underwater, fish unite
10	The strictest teacher retires
11	Tape measures steal hearts
12	Martian marathon announced
13	Talking trees run for office
14	Dogs can suddenly speak
15	Cats debate politics
16	Former CEO wins senior WMC
17	Business reorganized
18	Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
19	Coffee designed to dance
20	Spider-Man is born from a spider
21	1. Casino in Las Vegas
22	Invisible dog goes missing
23	New world record!
24	Erupting volcano creates beach
25	New disease called Guameta
26	Time traveler misplaces watch
27	Truck loads too much
28	Turtle breaks marathon record, shockingly fast
29	Photosynthesis becomes twice as efficient
30	Woman swims across the Pacific
31	Train driver forms rock band
32	Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
33	Socks join political party
34	Internet is slow again
35	Socks start talking
36	Elephants fly kites
37	Fish swap places with flying squirrels
38	Cactus exhibition
39	Plane reaches speed of light
40	Wizards teach at schools

# Training 04 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e856844c

Recall time: 15 min

41	Squid wins beauty pageant
42	Processor with 100,000 cores
43	Stuffed animals are revived
44	Cow eats local newspaper
45	Balloon army invades town
46	Samurai loses his sword
47	Politician tells the truth
48	Rainbows become teleportation devices
49	Aliens crash tea party
50	Boss lays off everyone
51	Mailbox starts giving advice
52	Spaghetti monsters declare war on meatballs.
53	Basketball player misses the ball
54	Air hostesses strike
55	Cashier runs off with money
56	Pineapples declare independence
57	Postal coach has an accident
58	Time broccoli grows legs
59	Fish launched into space
60	Dragon adopts dinosaur egg
61	Socks rebel against laundry
62	Head waiter found in the soup
63	Magical shoes run away
64	Pigs host cooking show
65	Our roll breaks in the restaurant
66	Plants organize a strike
67	Medical miracle: knot in the knee
68	Magician disappears forever
69	The sunniest November in decades
70	Boris Becker disappears
71	Bad throw wins olympics
72	Superman saves the world
73	Mars unveils its first pizza restaurant
74	Flowers sing in unison
75	Gnomes rearrange the garden
76	Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
77	Monsters hold a talent show
78	Professor invents self-heating pizza
79	Football World Championship is being canceled
80	Dinosaurs run for mayor.

# Training 04 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e856844c

Recall time: 15 min

81	Invisible pizza shop opens
82	Pensioners receive compensation payment
83	Construction workers become fashion designers
84	Industrialization.
85	Fruits hold wellness retreat
86	Muhammed moves on the mountain
87	Mountains start a gossip column
88	Spaceship lands
89	Books debate with authors
90	Gravity takes a holiday
91	Cactus basketball team rises
92	Dentist is a world star
93	Robots grow houseplants
94	Gnomes host Olympic games
95	Nuclear power plant explodes
96	One sounds silly in the microphone
97	Mime makes speech
98	Fish conquer land-based sports
99	Aliens play chess with cats
100	Cactus turns its spikes inward
101	Monkeys learn to speak
102	Twelfth blind football world championship
103	Monkeys host late-night talk show
104	Wormhole appears in library
105	Monster joins marching band
106	8-year-old bodybuilder
107	Parrots start podcasting daily
108	Marriage proposal for Princess Sabine
109	Boss fires himself
110	Pest in Alaska
111	Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
112	Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
113	Berlin has burned down
114	Pyramids turn out to be spaceships
115	Actress auctions handbags
116	Clowns invade presidential debate
117	King prawn abdicates
118	Application for potash found
119	Echo never stops echoing
120	Laundry turns into portal

# Training 04 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e856844c

Recall time: 15 min

121	Flying pigs chase clouds
122	Vampires modernize wardrobe
123	Monkeys disrupt fashion show
124	Cartoons compulsory at school
125	Santa goes on vacation
126	Kindergarten group stranded at the playground
127	Robots run for mayor
128	Es regnet zum ersten Mal
129	Hedgehogs form rock band
130	Unicorns establish a flower shop
131	Robots join the choir
132	Magic mirror shows future
133	Goalkeeper training
134	Policeman arrests a puppet
135	Upper age limit for voters
136	Time travel becomes possible
137	Foxes make peace with chickens
138	Film industry founded
139	Cats start running businesses
140	Unicorns find lost treasure
141	Hildegard wins at the ring toss
142	Sneakers gain superpowers.
143	Pirates discover treasure map on toast
144	Mushrooms rebel from salads
145	Rainbow bridge discovered
146	Fondue evenings with the grandparents
147	Prisoner is put in chains
148	No one wins the lottery
149	Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
150	Sloths break speed records
151	Compression socks become fashionable
152	Turtles start a podcast
153	Kangaroo runs for office
154	Telekinetic crabs take over
155	Rainbow falls in love
156	Moon becomes music venue
157	Talking vegetables form union
158	Spiderman shows him self
159	Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
160	Unicorns join the workforce

# Training 04 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: e856844c

Recall time: 15 min

161	Tinnitus new common disease
162	Clothes tried in court
163	Candelabrum extinguished
164	Historic supercomputer discovered
165	Unicorns take over bank
166	Ocean crossing aborted
167	Octopus predicts weather with tentacles
168	Nightmares hold annual convention
169	Gorilla feels ill
170	Chickens perform magic show
171	Rainbows made of jelly
172	First robot household
173	Egyptian mummy is resurrected
174	Concert tickets sell out
175	Time-traveling mailman arrives